

Young Israel of Avenue K

Congregation Ahavath Israel

2818 Avenue K • Brooklyn, NY 11210 • (718) 258-6666

Jerry Haber/Michael Schoffman, Pres. Aryeh Ralbag, Rabbi

Adar Sheni, 5784 - April, 2024

Dear Members and Friends,

For those who cannot meet personally with Rabbi Ralbag to take care of selling their Chometz for Pesach, you may fill in the form below and return it BY EMAIL TO THE SHUL. PLEASE NOTE THAT THE FORM MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE SHUL NO LATER THAN FRIDAY, APRIL 19, 2024. If we do not <u>receive</u> it by then, it may <u>not</u> be effective and your Chometz may <u>not</u> be sold in time for Pesach. PLEASE MAKE SURE TO FILL IN THE DATE AND YOUR ADDRESS AND THE LOCATION(S) OF THE CHOMETZ, AND BE SURE TO SIGN THE FORM AT THE BOTTOM.

AUTHORIZATION CONTRACT FOR THE SALE OF CHOMETZ:

I, the undersigned, hereby confirm that I authorize Rabbi Aryeh Ralbag and his Beth-Din, to transact for me and to sell for me all the Chometz (i.e., pure chometz, doubtful chometz, all sorts of foodstuffs and drinks which are mixed with Chometz) that, either known or unknown by me, is in my possession.

At the same time I, the undersigned, give to Rabbi Aryeh Ralbag and his Beth-Din, the

authorization to rent all places (i.e., homes, rooms, cellars, closets, etc) where the chometz could be found, and specifically the storage places at the following address(es): The Chometz is located in the following area(s): Rabbi Aryeh Ralbag, or someone appointed by him, has the full legal right to sell the above chometz, and rent all the above places, through all the transactions that he deems necessary. This authorization contract is in accordance with the Torah and all the Rabbinical Laws. For this purpose I affix my signature on _______, 2024. Signature_____

Name Address Phone